## 505315847 02/06/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5362628

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА	·			
	Name		Execution Date		
FRÉDÉRIC VINCHES			01/17/2019		
ARNAUD BOURHIS			01/25/2019		
JULIEN SENTIER			01/17/2019		
CLÉMENT BRETON				01/17/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	AIRBU	OPERATIONS S.A.S.			
Street Address:	316 R0	UTE DE BAYONNE			
Internal Address:	CEDEX	09			
City:	TOULO	USE			
State/Country:	FRANG	E			
Postal Code:	31060				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
Application Number:	16226910		]		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		(908)654-0415			
				successful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if p Phone:	orovide		i, it will be ser	nt via US Mail.	
Email:					
Correspondent Name:	LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP				
Address Line 1:	600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST				
Address Line 4:		ESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	AIRSAN 3.0F-005				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CINDY CORB	CINDY CORB			
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy Corb/	/Cindy Corb/			
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2019	02/06/2019			
	This document ser	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
Total Attachments: 4		I			

source=13494 executed US decl assignments#page1.tif	
source=13494 executed US decl assignments#page2.tif	
source=13494 executed US decl assignments#page3.tif	
source=13494 executed US decl assignments#page4.tif	

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET				
Attorney Docket No.	AIRSAN 3.0F-005	Airbus Reference No.	B170341USA/LK/MAP	
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Nacelle Forward Part Of A	Propulsion Assembly Comprising An	Inclined Stiffening Frame	
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Amaud Bourhis			
Assignee ("Assignee")	Airbus Operations S.A.S., incorporated or otherwise formed in Toulouse, France, and having a place of business at 316 route de Bayonne, Cedex 09, 31060 Toulouse, FRANCE			
		DECLARATION		
As named inventor, I hereby declare	that:			
This declaration is directed to:				
The attached Appli OR	cation			
x United States Appli	ication Number or PCT Internati nber 20, 2018	onal Application Number <u>16/2</u>	26,910	
that the above-identified Application		e made by me;		
that I believe I am the original inven	ttor or an original joint inventor	of a claimed invention in the above-iden	ified Application; and	
that I hereby acknowledge that any more than five (5) years, or both.	willful false statement made in th	his declaration is punishable under 18 U.	S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not	
		ASSIGNMENT		
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS memorializing its acquisition further	DECLARATION, WHEREAS herein, my entire right, title and	the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or I interest in the above-identified Applica	has acquired and is desirous of tion.	
Assignee my entire right, title and in inventions, discoveries and other sub substitute, reissue, re-examination or priority to or benefit of the Applicati assign, to Assignee the right to claim Application to a third party. I hereby Assignee all patents resulting from the required to evidence or protect Assignee discretion. I agree that the Assignee provision herein is unenforceable, the shall be deemed replaced, to the exter-	terest in and to the Application i oject matter described therein, an ertificate following Inter Partes F ion pursuant to any law or treaty, a such priority or benefit. I have y authorize the U.S. Patent and T he Application and to record Ass documents prepared at Assigned gnee's rights in the Application A may affix its signature to this do c requirements of the provision so ent possible, with a provision mo	not previously conveyed, nor am I awar frademark Office, and any other governn signee's ownership thereof. At Assignee e's expense and to provide other coopera Assignee may assign or transfer all or pa cument as well as any other indicia of its shall remain to the full extent permissibilist closely reflecting the purpose of the o	ther countries, including any and all in-part, conversion, non-provisional, Review, all other applications claiming foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby do e of an obligation to convey, my rights in the nental agency in the world, to issue to s reasonable request I agree, without further tion, such as testimony, as may be reasonably t of its rights set forth herein in its sole acceptance of the provisions hereof. If any e by law and the offending portions thereof ffending provision	
25 1 0 71 20	<i>2</i>		e-A-	
(Date)	· ·	(Signature)		
According to 37 C F R. 1.63 (c). <sup>2</sup> [a] p including claims and is aware of the du	erson may not execute an oath or c ty to disclose to the Office all info	WARNING leclaration unless the person has reviewed rmation known to be material to patentabil	and understands the contents of the application. ity as defined in 1.56.	

		USING AN APPLICATION	
Attorney Docket No.	AIRSAN 3.0F-005	Airbus Reference No.	B170341USA/LK/MAP
itle of the Invention ("Invention")	Nacelle Forward Part Of A P	ropulsion Assembly Comprising A	n Inclined Stiffening Frame
egal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Clément Breton		
Assignee ("Assignee")	Airbus Operations S.A.S., incorp route de Bayonne; Cedex 09; 310	porated or otherwise formed in Toulouse 060 Toulouse; FRANCE	, France, and having a place of business at 316
	į	DECLARATION	
s named inventor, I hereby declare	e that:		
This declaration is directed to: The attached Appli OR	cation		
	ication Number or PCT Internation Number 20, 2018	nal Application Number <u>16/</u>	226,910
at the above-identified Application		made by me	
at I believe I am the original inver	itor or an original joint inventor o	f a claimed invention in the above-ide	ntified Application; and
hat I hereby acknowledge that any tore than five (5) years, or both.	willful false statement made in thi	is declaration is punishable under 18 U	J.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not
	4	ASSIGNMENT	
ADDITION TO MAKING THIS semorializing its acquisition furthe	DECLARATION, WHEREAS the herein, my entire right, title and it	he Assignee is desirous of acquiring, interest in the above-identified Applic	or has acquired and is desirous of cation
ssignee my entire right, title and ir sventions, discoveries and other sui ibstitute, reissue, re-examination c inority to or benefit of the Applicat ssign, to Assignee the right to clain pplication to a third party. I hereb ssignee all patents resulting from t muneration, to execute and deliver quired to evidence or protect Assig scretion. I agree that the Assignee ovision herein is unenforceable, th	tterest in and to the Application in bject matter described therein, any ertificate following Inter Partes Re- ion pursuant to any law or treaty, in such priority or benefit. I have r y authorize the U.S. Patent and Tr he Application and to record Assig- r documents prepared at Assignee' gnee's rights in the Application. Au- may affix its signature to this doc- me requirements of the provision sh	a the United States of America and all / divisional, continuation, continuation eview, certificate following Post Gran and any patent issuing from any of the tot previously conveyed, nor am I away rademark Office, and any other goven gnee's ownership thereof. At Assigne 's expense and to provide other cooper ssignee may assign or transfer all or p ument as well as any other indicia of	agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to other countries, including any and all n-in-part, conversion, non-provisional, nt Review, all other applications claiming e foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby do are of an obligation to convey, my rights in the umental agency in the world, to issue to be's reasonable request I agree, without further ration, such as testimony, as may be reasonable art of its rights set forth herein in its sole its acceptance of the provisions hereof. If any ole by law and the offending portions thereof offending provision.
17/01/20.	19	and the second	
(Date)	*****	(	
		Comment	
coording to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), "[a] p	erson may not execute an oath or de	WARNING sclaration unless the person has reviewed mation known to be material to patentab	d and understands the contents of the application,

COMBI	NED DECIADATION	AND ASSIGNMENT FOR L				
APP	LICATION (37 CFR 1.	63) USING AN APPLICATIO	IN DATA SHEET			
Attorney Docket No.	AIRSAN 3.0F-005	Airbus Reference	No. B170341USA/LK/MAP			
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Nacelle Forward Part Of /	A Propulsion Assembly Comprisin	g An Inclined Stiffening Frame			
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Julien Sentier					
Assignee ("Assignee")	Airbus Operations S.A.S. incorporated or otherwise formed in Toulouse, France, and having a place of business at 316 route de Bayonne; Cedex 09, 31060 Toulouse; FRANCE					
	DECLARATION					
As named inventor, I hereby declard	that:					
This declaration is directed to:						
The attached Appli	cation					
OR						
x United States Appl filed on Decen	ication Number or PCT Internation Number 20, 2018	ational Application Number	16/226,910			
that the above-identified Application	n is/was made or authorized to	be made by me;				
that I believe I am the original inven	tor or an original joint invento	r of a claimed invention in the above	e-identified Application; and			
that I hereby acknowledge that any more than five (5) years, or both.	willful false statement made in	this declaration is punishable under	18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not			
		ASSIGNMENT				
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS memorializing its acquisition further	DECLARATION, WHEREA herein, my entire right, title a	S the Assignee is desirous of acquir nd interest in the above-identified A	ng, or has acquired and is desirous of oplication.			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other subject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, conversion, non-provisional, substitute, reissue, re-examination certificate following Inter Partes Review, certificate following Post Grant Review, all other applications claiming priority to or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from any of the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights in the Application to a third party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from the Application and to record Assignee's ownership thereof. At Assignee's reasonable request I agree, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver documents prepared at Assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evidence or protect Assignee's rights in the Application. Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth herein in its sole discretion. I agree that the Assignee may affit its signature to this document as well as any other indicia of its acceptance of the provisions hereof. If any provision herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the offending provision.						
(Date)	, s <sup>12</sup>	man man for the second				
(Date)(Signature) WARNING According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), "[a] person may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including claims and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 1.56."						

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET					
Attorney Docket No.	AIRSAN 3.0F-005	Airbus Reference No.	B170341USA/LK/MAP		
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Nacelle Forward Part Of A Propulsion Assembly Comprising An Inclined Stiffening Frame				
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Frédéric Vinches				
Assignee ("Assignee")	Airbus Operations S.A.S., incorporated or otherwise formed in Toulouse, France, and having a place of business at 316 route de Bayonne; Cedex 09; 31060 Toulouse; FRANCE				
		DECLARATION			
As named inventor, I hereby declare	e that:				
This declaration is directed to:					
The attached Appli OR	cation				
x United States Appl	ication Number or PCT Internat nber 20, 2018	ional Application Number16/226,	910		
that the above-identified Application	n is/was made or authorized to b	be made by mc;			
that I believe I am the original inven	nor or an original joint inventor	of a claimed invention in the above-identifie	ed Application; and		
that I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
		ASSIGNMENT			
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS memorializing its acquisition further	DECLARATION, WHEREAS therein, my entire right, title and	the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or ha d interest in the above-identified Application	s acquired and is desirous of $\mathbf{L}_{\mathbf{v}}$		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other subject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation-in-part, conversion, non-provisional, substitute, reissue, re-examination certificate following Inter Partes Review, certificate following Post Grant Review, all other applications claiming priority to or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from any of the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights in the Application to a third party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from the Application and to record Assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evidence or protect Assignee's rights in the Application. Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth herein in its sole discretion. I agree that the Assignee may affix its signature to this document as well as any other indicia of its acceptance of the provisions thereof. If any provision herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the offending provision.					
(Date)	itte and a state of the second second	(Signature)			
WARNING According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), "[a] person may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including claims and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 1.56."					